

Court by way of review. We are informed that the review petition is pending in the High Court. We request the High Court to expeditiously hear and dispose of the review petition at the earliest.

The special leave petitions shall stand over for four weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar