

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14698/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2010 in SCA No.3477/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

KHIMJIBHAI LAKHABAI BARAIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

With S.L.P. (C) No.15016 of 2010

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/08/2010 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)
In SLP 14698/2010: Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.
Mr. Ramesh K. Mishra,Adv.
Mr. K. Joshi,Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra,Adv.

In SLP 15016/2010: Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Shrestha,Adv.
Mr. Divyesh Pratp Singh,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.A. Dave,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Singh,Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.
Mr. Naveen Goel,Adv.
Mr. Marzook Bafarki,Adv.
Ms. Sheela Goel,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Ms. Jesal,Adv.
Ms. Renuka Sahu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petitions shall stand over for eight weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar